To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a....

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

P08A/REV02

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

Tab settings -> +>

Hans-Peter Strebel

Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

Execution Date: 07/23/1999

Patent Application No.

Name: John F. Sieberth

Registration No. 17,704

2924 Brakley Drive

Country: USA

Suite A-1

10/01/1999 WCLAYBRO 00000162 09402103 Address: Sieberth & Patty, L/L.C.

PCT/EP98/07956

Assignment

□ Other

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rajendra Kumar Joshi

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)

A10581-40

☐ Yes 🖾 No

Merger

Filing date

40.00 DP

ZIP: 70816

City: Baton Rouge State/Prov.: Louisiana

**December 8, 1998** 

Change of Name

03-29-2000

## Docket No.: S-687 US I PC / FU ODEPARYMENT OF COM

Patent and Trademark Office

N9/4N2103

RE

101300601 \_ched original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fumapharm AG Address: Seetalstrasse 5, CH-5630 City: Muri \_\_\_\_\_State/Prov.: Country: Switzerland ZIP: ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

R. Andrew Patty II

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

8. Deposit account number:

PATENT REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0199

## **ASSIGNMENT**

PCT or US Appl. No. PCT/EP98/07956 Originally Filed: December 8, 1998	Attny. Docket No.
I, Dr. Rajendra Kumar JOSHI	of
Altstetterstrasse 224, CH-8048 Zürich,	
least one invention, improvement or discovery desabove designated PCT or US Application Number The Use of Alkyl Hydrogen Fumarates for Neurodermitis and Entertitis Regionalis	scribed in patent application papers having the and entitled Treating Psoriasis, Psoriatic Arthriti
and for which invention, improvement or discover application for Letters Patent of the United States	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valual which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby Fumapharm AG Seetalstrasse 5, CH-5630 Muri, Switz	having a place of hydroge of
("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire application for Letters Patent and all inventions, in sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent of extensions, substitutions, continuations, or division other countries from said application and all improvements and discoveries.	aprovements and discoveries, whether joint or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, as thereof, including all priority rights arising
I further agree to execute such further pa Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assig authorize the subsequent insertion into this Assig application where indicated above.	
Date: 23 July 1999	Tage
Inventor Signature: Print Name:	Dr. R.K. Jôshi

PATENT REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0200

## **ASSIGNMENT**

PCT or US Appl. No. PCT/EP98/07956  Originally Filed: December 8, 1998  Attny. Docket No
I, Dr. Hans-Peter STREBEL of
Mattenweg 7, CH-5630 Muri, Switzerland have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated PCT or US Application Number and entitled  The Use of Alkyl Hydrogen Fumarates for Treating Psoriasis, Psoriatic Arthrit Neurodermitis and Entertitis Regionalis Crohn
and for which invention, improvement or discovery I, as sole or co-inventor, am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to Fumapharm AG , having a place of business at Seetalstrasse 5, CH-5630 Muri, Switzerland
("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.
I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the subsequent insertion into this Assignment of the attorney docket number of said application where indicated above.
Date: 23 July 1899  Inventor Signature:  Print Name: Dr. H P. Strobol

**REÇORDED: 09/27/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0201